


























Coopbank’s Terms and Tariffs- Approved

Economic Sector Loan Type Loan Duration
Exceptional Cases 37- 48 Months
| (Term Loan) 49- 60 Months
Above 60 Months

|

Approved Adjusted Lending Rate Remark

1.3 Foreign Currency Earning/Generating Customer Loans

1.3.1. Lending Interest rate for Diaspora Investment and Working capital Loans

Loan type Equity contribution In FCY (%) Approved Adjusted Lending rate (%)  Tenure

30 Prevailing saving rate plus 10%
: 40 Prevailing saving rate plus 9%
Investment project 15 Years
50 Prevailing saving rate plus 8%
>50 Prevailing saving rate plus 6.5%
Working capital 20 Prevailing saving rate plus 9% 5 years

1.3.2. Lending Interest rate of FYC customer Mortgage Loans

Equity contribution Lending rate for Equity
LCY (%) con. in LCY

Equity contribution  Lending rate for equity con.

in FCY (%) in FCY

Loan type Tenure

Prevailing saving rate plus Prevailing saving rate plus

5 40
i 9.5% 1%
Prevailing saving rate plus Prevailing saving rate plus
20 50
8.5% 10.5%
i i i ing rate plus
Mortgage %0 Prevailing saving rate plus 80 Prevailing saving plu 50 s
loan % 9.5%
Prevailing saving rate plus Prevailing saving rate plus
0 vailing saving p o
6.5% 8%
Prevailing saving rate plus
>65
5%
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Coopbank’s Terms and Tariffs- Approved

1.3.3. Lending Interest rate of FYC Customer Car Loans

Loan type Equity contribution in FCY (%) Lending rate (%) Tenure

Prevailing saving rate plus 11%

Brand new 40 Prevailing saving rate plus 10.25%

(noncommercial) 50 E Prevailing saving rate plus 9.75% B
>50 Prevailing saving rate plus 8%
35 Prevailing saving rate plus 10.5%

Brand new 45 Prevailing saving rate plus 9.5%

commercial 55 Prevailing saving rate plus 7.75% ey
>55 Prevailing saving rate plus 6.5%

1.4 Loan/Financing Processing Fees

Loan Processing Fees

Coopbank Proposed

Loan Procsslng fees
1.1 | <1,000,000 5,000
1.2 | 1,000,000> X< 5,000,000 10,000
13 | 5,000,001>X<10,000,000 0.20%
14 | 10,000,001>X<20,000,000 0.20%
15 | >20,000,001 0.20%
75% of the loan processing
2 Appeal Processing fee e
S 50% of the loan processing
3 Renewal of Existing credit facility limit o8
4 Renegotiation fee (re-financing, rescheduling, restructuring, loan processing fee
roll over and modification)
5 Renegotiation fee loan processing fee |
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Coopbank’s Terms and Tariffs- Approved

Loan Processing Fees

6 | Extension of temporary OD, or overdraw or guarantee | loan processing fee :
extension
9 Collateral release per fitle deed or LHC 5000
10 Collateral release with replacement 5000
11 Transfer of loan file (Excluding stuff) 3500
12 Cancellation/suspension of the foreclosure decision 5000
13 Insurance premium payment charge 9% of insurance premium
14 Each time merchandise is pledged (for merchandise loan) 5000
15 Each time merchandise is released (for merchandise loan) 5000
16 Movable collateral registration fee 1000 per collateral
A 300 ETB for each
17 Collateral Registration fee registration per contract
; 2% per month on

18 Penalty fee on Special Mention Loan installment amount min

1,000

If < ETB 100,000=Free,
If ETB 100,001-
19 Credit information inquiry/per inquiry 1,000,0000=ETB 1,500
If >ETB
1,000,001=ETB=2,500
4% of the remaining
outstanding loan excluding | ifthe outstanding loan is less than
20 | Early Settlement Fee loans to cooperatives and 100,000 ETB, not applicable.
S~ farmers
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Coopbank’s Terms and Tariffs- Approved

SN

Loan Processing Fees Coopbank Proposed

21 | NPL penalty Fees | 2%

22 Confirmation fees for guarantees issued 1000 ETB

Fees for issuance of any letter of undertaking/commitment
23 in respect to loans balance disclosure and other related to 1000 ETB
loans and advance

——

applicable for collateral and clean |

24 Guarantee Extension/amendment fee 20,000 ETB b
ase

S |

1.5 Collateral Estimation Fees

SN Type of Collateral Coopbank Approved

13 Residential building/(villa) per building ETB 1200+ ETB 600 for each unit
1,500ETB + 600ETB for each additi it",
17 Residential building with more than one floor B st aamioan SR LTREIR *
600ETB for each additional unit for under construction
2.1 Villa per building ETB 1200+ ETB 600 for each unit

1,800ETB + 600ETB for each additional unit/2,300ETB +

2.2 Building with more than or equal to one floor )
600ETB for each additional unit for under construction

41

1,800ETB + 600ETB for each additional unit/2,300ETB +

23 Hotel and guest house : )
600ETB for each additional unit for under construction

’;.1 Villa per building ETB 1000+ ETB 600 for each unit

1,800ETB + 600ETB for each additional unit/2,300ETB +

ilding wi to one floo
e Bl Wil mofs hen of o o o i 600ETB for each additional unit for under construction ‘

600 for each unit

33 Store/ Warehouse ETB 2500+ ETB

e o em ]
Store/ Warehouse with more than or equal to one
floor and/or with more than 6 meters

el

34 ETB 2800+ ETB 600 for each floor

=

.
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Coopbank’s Terms and Tariffs- Approved

S.N Type of Collateral

Coopbank Approved

ETB 5000

35 Coffee Site/Famm Site
36 Fuel Station ETB 3200 per fuel station
3.7 Others building ETB 600 per unit

ETB 5,000 + (building estimation fee shall be per one of the

38 Flower farm

above rates depending on the type of building)
39 Motor vehicle 2,500/per vehicle S
3.10 Factory Machinery 3000 ﬂ
3.12 Construction machinery and equipment 3000

313 Coffee hulling and washing station

5000 ETB + (building estimation fee shall be per one of the
above rates depending on the type of building)

Progress evaluation

1.6 Guarantee/Kafalah Commission Fees

Full Collateral
Against cash
Coverage

(100%)

Guarantee/Kafalah/

facility commission collateral

Bid Bond 0.125% 1.50%

Performance Bond 0.125% 2.00% 2.25%
Advance payment | 0.125% 1.75% 2.00%

Supplier Credit 0.125% 2.00% 2.25%
"Retention Money

Custom Bond

Other Guarantee

Minimum
1000 ETB -
max -25,000

Partially Secured
(Less than 100%- 75%

collateral coverage)

2,500 ETB per request

Partially Secured
(75%- 50%

collateral coverage)

Clean
Remark
base '

customer requests a

3.00% | guarantee using

2.25%

o

2.50% 3.25% collateral registered

w 3.00% | collateral coverage

25% | of more than 100%

for the loan, the
guarantee will be
10,000 treated according to
the applicable
commission charge.

13|Page

7,500













Coopbank’s Terms and Tariffs- Approved

Service Type Adjusted and Approved Rate

l—‘me100EI‘B.mafkinthemgisterbookandseweaﬁrst

741 | First instance commission

Ii written warning !

Fine 3% of the Cheque value fo i

79 Second ksl i of the Cheque value for the amount notin

. excess of 25,000 ETB with a second written reminder

Fine 5% of the Cheque value amount not more than
50,000, close the account and report to ¢ tome

7.3 Third instance i
account transaction services and inform the same to the
customer

7.0 Cheque returned unpaid due to other reason NA

76 Special Cheque clearance charge per check 70 ETB per Cheque

1.7 Current account statement copies or additional request 25 ETB per page

Current account statement copies or additional request .
78 For self-free/ for other parties fiat 20 ETB

(softcopy)

Current account closure fee

ocal, Service charge of ETB 150 flat and
courier cost as per the mail cost (if any)

a. Forl
Balance confirmation letter charge

b. For international: Service charge of ETB 100 flat and

Standing Instruction . .
’ courier as per the courier cost (if any)

Free for all internal transaction 50 ETB per transaction
plus RTGS fee

Monthly standing instruction (s/A, c/A, TD, FCY, O/D) (Own
Bank Account)

Monthly standing instruction (s/A, ¢/A, TD, FCY, 0/D) (Other

Bank Account

)
Stop payment charge for Cheque, CDT, etc. 300 ETB per Cheque
300 ETB per Cheque
NA

100+ RTGS Fee










